
7 

CENTRAL POWER PURCHASING AGENCY GLARANTEE LIMITED 
(ACornpanyofGovecrmeitcfPck!sc;n; 

Shaheen Plaza I Plot no. 73-West I Fazal-E-Haq Road, 
Blue Area, Islamabad 

Fax: +92-51-9216949, Ph: +92-051- 9213616 
w'ww.cppa.gov.pk 

No. CFPA-G/2022/CFO/ 7 Dated: April 15, 2022 

The Registrar NEPRA 
NEFRA Tower Ataturk Avenue (East), 
Sector G-51J, islamabad. 

SUBJECT: XWDISCOs' ENERGY PURCHASE DATA FOR MONTH OF MARCH 2022 

With reference to the FCA mechanism provided in XWDISCOs' tariff 
determination, please find attached the Energy Data for the month of March 2022. The soft 

copy of the FCA Claim along with the EPP invoices is also being sent to NEPRA for its 
consideration. 

CHI ANCIAL OFFICER 

CC: 
> Chief Executive Officer, CPPA-G. 

> Master File 

.A. 
1- rca 

a A ( ( 7 
TI1 1 1  

— Vc_Jni -c /C4 /  

— hi ( 
I 



I 

CERTIFICATE 

FOR FUEL ADJUSTMENT IN THE CONSUMER-END TARIFF 

REGARDING 2002 POWER POLICY 

FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH 2022  

This is to certify that:- 

1) All purchases have been made from Generation Companies having valid 

generation License issued by NEPRA. 

2) Invoices of all Electricity Purchases have been processed in accordance with the 

rates, terms & conditions as determined by NEPRA. Payments related to 

periodical adjustments are also made as per decision of NEPRA. 

3) The above statement is true, based on facts and from verifiable documentary 

evidence. In case of any deviation / variation observed if not rectified at later 

stage, CPPA-G will be responsible for the consequences arising out of any 

misstatement under NEPRA Act and its Rules & Regulations. 

// 7 /
/

/1
/ 

 

7. /çLry / 

DGM Technical DGMF-I (CPPA-G) 

(Renewable) 



CERTIFICATE 

FOR FUEL ADJUSTMENT IN THE CONSUMER-END TARIFF 

REGARDING 1994 POWER POLICY (HUBCO & KAPCO INCLUSIVE)  

FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH 2022  

This is to certify that: - 

I) All purchases have been made from lPPs under 1994 Policy, including HUBCO, 

KAPCO & Chasnupp and excluding Tavanir, having valid generation license 

issued by NEPRA. 

ii) Invoices of all Electricity Purchases have been made strictly in accordance 

wth the rates, terms & conditions as stipulated in the respective Power 

Purchase Agreements. 

iii) All payments to lPPs are being made after observing all formalities provided 

in the respective Power Purchase Agreements. 

iv) All purchases have been made in accordance with the Power Purchase 

Agreement. 

The above statement is true, based on facts and from verifiable documentary 

evidences. In case of any deviation / variation observed if not rectified at later 

stage, CPPA-G will be responsible for the consequences arising out of any 

misstatement under NEPRA Act and its Rules & Regulations. 

0GM TecnicaI 

(Conveniional) 

DGMF-II (CPPA-G) 



CERTIFICATE  

Subject: MONTHLY FUEL CHARGES ADJtST?VIENT OF DISCOS 
FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH-2022.  

I. It is certified that Merit order was followed as defined under section 2 (1) (x) of 

the NEPRA Licensing (Generation) Rules 2000, while operating power plam.s 

in its fleet during month of March-2022. 

IL Claimed Partial Loading Adjustment charges (PLAC) was not due to ftiel 

constraint but was strictly in accordance with the provision of their respective 

Power Purchase Agreement and the plants were operated on partial load due to 

less demand in the system and transmission/distribution network constraints. 

Depu. .nager (PC-I) 
NPCC, NT IC, Islamabad 

- 
Manager Power Control 

NPCC, NTDC, Islamabad 

(Engr. Mehtab Ahmed) 
Chief Engineer (Network Operation) 

NPCC, NTDC, Islamabad. 

Scanned with CamScanner 



a 

8 
8 
8 

t § 

I II 

000 
888 a 

4 

0 

a 

8 

a 
U 

2 
a 

I 

0 
4 



- - 

U .0 ... ..HHE . 

,u. 
H 

H 
a 

-. . 
.1 

.. 
• . 

. 
-. .z.o 

( 4
0

3
.5

eZ
  4

42
)  

(4
2

3
 fB

I 7
7

3)
  

a a 
- U 

(4
0
3
0
3
4
7
2
4
)  

(4
 0
6

6
4

7
5

5
2

)  

U 
H.. 
H HUH H 

l i i i  
I 

UUEH, 

I II  I II I I  II I'  I I' 
iii 

U 

I 
II  

H 
U 

9! 

,;im4i;v H 

Iii 

II II 

.IU. .1 H. .. 
U 

I I 

Uru i•U 
HUH 

II I 

. 

II 

flU 
I I;i!! i . .!..;.: ; 

: 

L
P

ow
er

  P
tu

c
e

rs
  

I . 

I 

1fl 
$1 

I I  
I 

I 

i 

JIIL 

. I 

1 
I 

- 

. 
a 

-. a a 9:: 

C 

a 



4 

CENTRAL POWER PURCHASING AGENCY (CPPA( 
Eec 90  Ftecotetiiejit Repoit Prooioiooal( 

For the Month of March 2022 

Power P,od Fuel Dep. Eroeegy KWh 
Filet oRU lOAM 

EPP8dt,cgtiooth Rd CRUR 0000* TeL': 
10 LII F out Cool 1° Rat lOAM Total 

Capacity (Ri.( 8.1 5oo,oy Coot 

Molt INS.( 

0* Wed SO 00.308.040 
,o,80aliPol.i IjocOiRl 

ot.le6ieteoLltel.4 - - - 

0*10* 
Wood 

SO 
SO 

9.021.840 

Lo.60 0..iteahhR IPtieato( tart. - 0*10* 00 10.141.100 
34 ACII OR Wed poll Lid. - -- - Wed SO 12.027.400 

541s60 Wed Power (Pog L'S Wed SO 11.007.330 
edo. 911*0 Ecetoy LASted Wed SO II .038. 500 
WOO; LaRedo Ei]etgy Wed 2.502,000 

18 WI'S; Libadyl Clod 50 3,004,810 
*6 WiRd: 01R Featgy Wed SO 2.180.020 
40 Wed; GUI Ate,ad Wiid 50 0,757,010 
44 Spec MiUod 257 12,215,840 63,802.840 63 .0 02 .649 63,692,640 63,092,640 

200. FOal 2,303 340,880,243 03,002,840 63,802,640 63. 002. 840 67. 902. 840 

G.Total: 37.037 00,400,427,840 46,022 488,004 98, 512,0 8 4, 460 (416,847,550, (2, 030. 03.8) (4 00.0004l2 45.612. 752 95,001,052.090 3,507,406,801 40,300,671.200 

RodS I.703,911.8l4 136,187,114 138,567.114 4,200,361 4.200.361 — 147,781,415 142.761,415 
22.104,212,857 886,116,376 32.000,320,233 1,540 (0,014.024) 1,012,404 33.104.214,201 00 5.002 .252 32,800,316,141 

850 (OIl ,620,300( 271.621,368 (271,621,360) (200,620,360 
1,105,194.260 24,813,000,080  .244,209,078 26,157,280.167 (2.428,906( 1,600,374( (0,040, 370 24,010,610,002 .230, 500 .704 26,140,248,707 

Gas 902,722,058 7,710,675,871 4 03 .202 .363 0,163 .810.02 4 - — . (66,8S0.020( 62.16 0) 07,070,106 I 05,612.15 7.821.330.705 453,120,105 8.282.451,000 
RiCo 20,242,445.650 701.010,207 28,044,424.808 (63,618,3 I6( 63,610,316 26,110,020,331 001,010,207 2d,660,000,542 
No 'lea I 1.563.682.000 1,818,I10,680 1,616,118.600 —. - - (12.153,780) (2,153,760 8,603,064,928 1,033,064.078 
It1iRilh0.000t 42,741,400 740.940,246 740,841,240 670.012 070.012 142.616.160 742,616,160 
WoRd P000, 267,022 .020 
5*60a 68,720,460 
StOIC. 101,000,307 840,I27,140 00,452,320 121,170,460 (830,542) 500,351 (333,001 030. 281,601 85,051.611 721,246,270 
MiRed 12.215,640 83,682,840 63,002,640 6 7.062 .640 

TRIAlS Fot The niooth 10,410 42! 048 06032,480000 3,500 526,451 00,542,084,480 (416,047,0%) (410 967,412( 0 5.5 05,071.102,515 2.507,466,535 10,708,610.200 
Pie edjiaslniti,Rb: (4.330,402) (231,335,406( (2 .030 .6 (2 33. 215. 260 
GRAND TOTAls; 80,484,007,354 01,801,102,101 3,007,486,601 08,308,010,200 

S Na 

Eel toy Coot 6Ro.I 

C ostnutcitatgeabte to DISCOs Rot 

95,601152,505 3,507,486,805 59,300,839,200 

1,103,093,234 - 1,193,093234 

OFF (chorocdloie( (06.) 94,608,059.361 3,507.486,605 90.115,545,906 

Eec,oy hold (KWitI 10,078,733,833 10,078,733,633 10.070,733,033 

009. 4002 (RRJKWh( 8.3869 0.3480 9.7349 

llelet,noa. 08a0e (RoiKWh} 6,2295 

FCA. Rate (RoJKWh) 3.1574 



t 

CENTRAL POWER PURCHASING AGENCY (CPPA) 
Detail Breakup of FCC Claimed 

For the Month of MAR 2022 

SNo. Power Producer Fuel 

Dep. 
Capacity 

(MW) 

Energy KWh 

FuelCost 
component as 
determined by 

Authority (RsikWh) 

F IC t s er ue os a p 
NEPRA Approved 

a e ( s.) 

Heat Degradation 
Factor (Dh) Rs. 

Load Correction 
Factor (kL) Rs. 

Any other Cost 
as per PPA (Rs.) 

Fuel Charges 
Rs. 

A B 

I AttockOon Limited - RFO 156 61,004,396 25.2425 - 1,539,906,340 - 129,990,894 - - 1,669,905,234 
2 Atlas PowerLimited - RFO 214 104 845 377 171151 1 794 439 112 23592482 I 818 031 594 
3 NishatpowerLiinited - R!O 195 62,184,614 22.5478 1,402,126,240 - - 21,116,454 - - 1,425,242,694 
2 Foundation Power Company Daharki Ltd. --- 171 11!,769,484 6.6297 - 794,035,746 33,349,501 2,810,705 - 830,195,952 
5 orientPowerCompany (Private) Limited - RLNG 213 51,433,820 15.5050 797,480,824 - 24,881,402 24,683,268 - - - 847,045,493 
6 SaifPowerLlrnited RLNG/RFO 204 25,271,906 19.2341 486,082,367 15,165,770 2-1,540,244 522,788,381 
8 Sapphire Electric Company Limited RLNG!RFO 203 36 889 240 15 5225 572 613 228 17 865 533 25447 926 615 926 686 

10 Halrnore PowerGeneration Company Limited RLNG 199 24,145,790 19.2316 - 464,361,728 13,977,288 1-1,852,989 - 490,192,004 
4 Uch II Power (Pvt) Limited - - - Gas 381 84 664 895 7 5346 637 916 858 20 285 757 2 100 930 660 303 545 
12 China Poweri-lubGerieratlon company(Pvt) Ltd - Coal 1,249 776,093,800 -- 10.7141 8,315,146,583 - 64,858,143 22,523,016 - 8,402,527,742 
5 Quaid-e-Azam Thermal Power(Pvt) Limited - RLNGII-iSD 1,180 429,865,500 12.8870 5,539,676,698 101,376,083 457,943,371 - 6,098,996,152 
6 National Power Parks ManagementCompany Private RLNGIHSD 2550 1 379 719 200 12 8082 17 671 655 945 323 391 304 I 296 461 880 19 291 509 129 
15 Huaneng Shandong Ruyi Energy (Pvt) Ltd Coal 1320 657 598 500 168367 11 071 795 596 222 543 091 977 i6 945 11 392 075 632 
16 PortQasimElectricPowercompany {Pvt.) Limited Coal 660 753,510,900 13.5346 10,198,468,628 212,128,147 22,650,925 10,433,247,700 

IPPs Total:- 8.896 4,566,997,422 - 61,285,705,892 1,049,822,019 Z162,460,028 - 64,497,987,938 



Detail Of Energy Imported From Small Power Producers 

DISCO 

— 

Captive 

contract I 
Capacity 

(MW) 

Description Mar, 2022 
Rate 

(Rs.JKWh) 

o 
0.. 

- 

Kurnhar Wale Power House-I I 5.00 
Energy 1,225,009 
cost (Rs.) - 

DISCOs Total:- 5.00 
Energy 1,225,0c9 

- Cost (Rs.t - 

o 
rj) 
LU 
x 

Lucky Cement Fsctor, Ltd., N-Abad 
. 

20.00 
Energy . 9,200,400 

5.04 
Cost (Rs.) 46,520,740 

DISCO's Total:- 56.80 
Energy 9230,400 5.04 
Cost Rs.) 46,520,740 

AL Noor Sugar Mills Energy 
1Ener 2.750,240 

6.29 
Cost IRs, 11.26t3. 0 

DiSCO's Total:- 6.00 
Energy 
cost IRS.) 

2,760240 6.29 
17.361.910 

G-Total 61.80 
Energy 12,215,649 

4.83 
Cost IRS.) 63,332,649 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9

